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March 2025 Vi l lage Diary  
Iwerne Minster Community Speed Watch 
will be operating at various times in the 
village throughout the month.  If anyone 

wishes to join us please contact  
csw@dorset.pnn.police.uk 

for further information, new members 
will need to be vetted prior to training. 

Forthcoming 
events in April 2025 

Fuller descriptions will appear in the 
next issue of the Diary. 

· Saturday 5 April - Table Top Sale & 
Coffee Morning @ the Village Club, 
10am. 

· Saturday 12 April - IMPHA Daffodil 
Show in aid of Marie Curie o/s The 
Chapel, 9am.  

· Monday 14 April - Parish Council 
AGM @ Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Wednesday 16 April - SWIM Annual 
meeting @ Abingdon Hall, at 2.30pm. 

· Friday 18 April - Good Friday. 

· Sunday 20 April - Easter Sunday. 

· Monday 21 April - Bank Holiday. 

· Monday 28 April - Ladies PROBUS 
meeting.@ Ashley Wood Golf Club, 12 
for 12.30pm.  

· Monday 28 April - IMPHA meeting @ 
Abingdon Hall, at 7.30pm. 

· Wednesday 26 April - Men’s PROBUS 
AGM @ the Langton Arms, Tarrant 
Monkton, 11am - 2pm. 

Other events will be published when 
known. 

There will be no Parish Council Meeting this month, however, 
Councillors are still there to deal with any of your enquiries 
and are working on the Zoom forum to get any business done.  
If necessary, contact the Parish Clerk for further information 
on clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Saturday 1 March - The Village Club is presenting this year’s 
Pantomime “Turn Again Whittington”, at 7.30pm each night.  
Tickets might still be available at the Village Shop.  For 
further details contact Penny Marsh [811339]. 

Thursday 6 March - The Village Club will be holding a new 
team game called Majority Rules with teams of four or five; all 
will be explained in the night. Everyone is welcomed, £3 pay at 
the door. 

Saturday 15 March - The I.V. Walking Club will be holding 
their monthly walk starting at 10.15 a.m. from The Cockerel, 
Gussage All Saints, BH21 5ET.  Leader: Neil on 07763 460369. 

Monday 17 March - Ladies PROBUS meeting at Ashley Wood 
Golf Club, 12noon for 12.30pm.  There will be a talk by Mike 
and Jayne Twomey on “The Chained Library”.  Ladies wishing 
to join the Club are always welcome and can come as a guest, 
for further information contact Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 19 March - SWIM WI meeting at Abingdon Hall, 
at 2.30pm.  Speaker will be Alison Hughes talking about “Life 
as an International Tennis Umpire”.  For further details 
contact Minnie McCann [07944 656652] or Sandra Jelbart 
[01747 812468]. 

Monday 24 March - IMPHA’s Gold Club 25% discount visit to 
Castle Gardens Garden Centre, Sherborne where the talk 
starts at 5.45pm so we should arrive by 5.30pm.  Don’t forget 
that items will be at their usual discount of 25% but this event 
is for members only.  For further details contact Penny Marsh 
[811339]. 

Wednesday 26 March - Men's PROBUS meeting at the 
Langton Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  This 
meeting is for members only but the planned talk will be about 
“The Enigma Machine and how we cracked it” by Bill Combes. 

 


